i

www.boosterkar.ir

www.Boosterkar.ir




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

U PR Ty LSS

oosterkar.ir

N uolg o) diuds ( sk (5 505 oidno (o il (5939 Gistgid Skt bk @
IFPBUF ©



http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD
http://www.boosterkar.ir/
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD

T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

I

92T 4o 3 (59 SleinmiSS 9 Olaasio o 0y jl (2o b J9dS Cario Olel> 1 (S Olgass 1PVP Jlu jIUIS jiuwgy &S 1
sl Lo e DY guaze SLIL 9 Loyl curino ($75)95ST (s SIS G L 1AL Jlo s Gl 0390 )5S Caods > Cunino
(EBARA- AEG —=SIEMENS —VEM —LOWARA —PENTAX —BONFIGLIOLI)

WL FeSume S geize doz p gz (SLETT 9 Sl wT G aoy ¢ fiwgr Sl b duly )5 1) 395 DY guame dislys

<323 GOl ol j3lS 4 g (D)9 S e goso gl )low

: = A

Plant of Cles (TN), 199
2ol )23 45'91#2'-;_. I G250t prizred 9 Caosd (Oloas L)l £95 )5 O9lis YIS jiwgs Slojlw 090 (5 0358 juleso LS 309 Sl (O
e Jl (o Ol )i Colu 9 (2b diaej 3) I8! 05 9 )18 St

S o Sl Sy S )

JSJa ¥

coligla

S (sl (omilS 8 slaygs J)uS L o ygs I

(DT O pute Ol je 4 Caans 45 dioudgd (S ganian 0313 Y15 5 )5 s90] (ST9iST S SIS L) s 95 S aoy yiawgs I .0
Shorino 395 31 S 5 942 9 5.0 9 2T O paio 13 (297 D pu0 w290 9 2ked g0 Sl )95 902l 4 5390 193 puiS gz 1) Y Lo bl
(5940 1 ooy 9 by gd 05

Slilw Olgie 4 cuwlio CoB b o9 )0 Jl Gy Dloss 9 (LB (g8 sleslojlw sloml b 95 G 551kl 40l 2 2935 I pu Lo

S (50 Cudlad S (g o 9 Loy

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

LS oyl

4 Olgy oo DY game ol oz 1 45 23l o Ol gl pw 3 giio OUT udle 8315 3ulg5 S 2 I (S Olgic 4 DUl &S pb

3 90d o Ll wlie C)D,M )ig.)’l.bw‘u ),.»,J .'o,,,S, Guw‘@wguﬁu&a ‘uJLo)A s g Glbw

] 2392 degosto (I IS 4> g) jaw CuisS 5 )lg0n 9 03,5 LT 1) 395 culled Ariya INOKUCHT dawgs 131 Y Yo jl &S 1 ol

Culled G5 (ol Yo dljgy a5 O« I i
23455 Jlw 1o v 1 Gl b &S ol 3l
G2 L o9 Sl glgil 3udgi 9 (b dine)
o Lz OLiliday 1 SY (S50 9 (g 9Suue sl
9 U UL (S LI lads 9 diudd 2L
B3 53 gadls s bl B3b 5 2bl o (S35
SS9 902 STPFSS b SV game 3dgT pad

.)..Z‘;b <° D lao 4dS > )JL_'

5 Culled &S b ol )d g ISl 9 VU e b Jgmasmo 3gi L3 b &S b ol Jiw g p05 00 ¢ solod

..\5l...).gu'b,)igol).ilpI)&S)&w_lo)},.mI,Ql&ﬂ&,ﬁgha&l&)léopoG:,b,léc.:.él)ls):...,,gc,.S).':a

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

HUIDL oot ooy b T 3g

1L dI/WE 0yg w310 4b g0

23901 5leaT 9 v LWL (5l 45 33U 50 LI G p2iamno S a0y = 3> LLIDLIWC oy 9 Ul
DS 50 )8 osliwl 590

S OWl )5 39290 D13 Olgn 45 9b g0 el LUIDLWC oy g Sl s oS 35 5929
032 J1 LI DLIWC oy 9 5580l 63 iz (pizeod 2bl plomler JB (o) 40 Jjlo 9 Ol g
S3S Jooi 1) 51,8 le 425 F e (slos U 3o (o0 Sl 4S 009

3905 0,81 OT Jaw SIS0 0392 093 4 0lg5 (50 LI DLIWC oy 9 58Ul sl (S 39 S50 Sl

395 )8 4 Olizped (5095 b b Juw JBSGIS6 JI (S0 (2103 ©o900 03 39 (0 sl ol (prod &S

A0 dolsl
o 2o A QTG” dbg Goc JS|a> (puized 90390 F oV Jtwl jl IJQIDLNVC Grog 9 Sl il g uir 45 Cudl> g5 3oL 4l
U1 AIIWE aosg 5SI E1gi!

65DL/WC <
80DL/WC <
100DL/WC <

1,41 I/WE ogg 5SI o321
gy
Slgy
i

‘;wlgw J*w o

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

U.S.g.p.m. 40 50 60 70 80 S0100 120 140 160180200 250 300 350 400 500

. | . ll % ll llllll % lI lIllll Il % ll ll ll
. Imp.g.p.m. 40 50 60 70 80 90100 120 140 160180200 250 300 350 400
5
—150
’ 40
[m] - % ‘ [ft]
2] — 100
30 . 1 \5‘5)
! ‘%, &
=5 % 75
20 200557 5 ! A U7 s
&
! F {0\%\ NN
15 \.;550% b N \ T} — 50
&
| h £ - 40
10 \( n
9 b —30
; |
- 25
7
6 , L — 20
5

100 120 150 200 250 300 400 500 600 700800 1000 1200 1500 Q [I/min]

=T | I T | | | | | | | B
6 7 8 910 12 14 16 18 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 Q [m*/n]

Q=Capacity

Pump type 1/min0 2400 | 2500

| 30 | 42 | sa [ 60 | 66 | 72 | 84 | 96 | 120 | 144 | 150 |

... HToahead | |
65DL/WC 51.5 15 2 148 137 120 114 100 85 - - - - - - - - -
80DL/WC51.5 15 2 127 - 107 103 93 82 59 34 - - -
80DL/WC52.2 | 22 3 152 - - 129 120 111 90 68 57 46
80DL/WC53.7 37 5 185 - - - 170 164 149 134 126 116 104
100DL/WC537 37 5 161 - - - - 141 131 122 117 112 106 92 76 40
100DL/WC555 55 75 169 - - - - - 157 151 148 145 141 133 123 101 75 638

100 DL/WC 57.5 7.5 10 22.5 - - - - - 20.2 194 190 186 181 172 161  13.7 107

N uolg o) diuds ( sk (5 505 oidno (o il (5939 Gistgid Skt bk @
AL IS



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

0 US.gpm. 20 40 80 120 140
| \ | | |
| [ [ [ [ | [
0 Imp.gpm. 20 40 60 80 100 120
20
- 60
H H
[m] [ft]
15— — 50
h_\
650151 S, — 40
\_E_h
10
P — 30
\
- 20
5
10
0 0
0 200 400 Q [I/min]
[ I I I I ] ]
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 Q [m3/h]
2 |
P2 650L51.5W/C
(kW]
1
0
0 200 400 Q [I/min]
80
m
(%] 65DL51.5W/C
40 ————
——"'———
—/
0
0 200 400 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

80DL51.5W/C (1.5 kW)
80DL52.2W/C (2.2 kW)
80DL53.7W/C (3.7 kW)

0 US.gpm. 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
| | | | | | | |
| I I I [ | [
0 Imp.g.p.m. 50 100 150 200 250 300
20
H T—1_ H
[m - ]
— 800{55
15 "“-,_\\\ )M//C — 50
*-.__\ \\
|
S~ \\ - 40
\\‘\'\ \\\l
10 - &
~ 005522 30
~L &
\ P T\‘
\9045, | N - 20
N N
5 G
NG ™~
\l 10
0 Q
0 500 1000 Q [I/min]
[ | I I [ I [ | I |
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 Q [m3/h]
4
- [ I — 80DL53.7W/C
mmm—— |
L 80DL52.2W/C
80DL51.5W/C
. |
0 500 1000 Q [I/min]
70
m
(%] " T 80DL53.7W/C
50 ] i
/? N \\\
BODL51.5W /C N BODL52.2/C
30 . :
0 500 1000 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

100DL53.7W/C (3.7 kW)
100DLB55.5W/C (5.5 kW)
100DLB57.5W/C (7.5 kW)

0 U.S.g.p.m. 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
| | | ! ! | | |
| | | | | | |
0 Imp.gp.m. 100 200 300 400 500 600
30
90
H H
[m] L, [
I 70
20 - B
7 L
‘@1857 60
——— .SW/C
‘“-h.ﬁ_h_m — 10 \\ - 50
S R L P
T [N
10 \\@045 \\ \
g — 30
™ 20
10
0 0
0 1000 2000 Q [I/min]
[ I [ I [ [ I [ [ |
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 Q [m3/h]
8 T T
Py ] 100DLBS7.5W/C |
[kw] e 100DLB55.5W/C
4
100DL53.7W/C
0
0 1000 2000 Q [I/min]
70 I I I
1 ///"/;__ ______¥___‘1OODLE|357.5W|/C_
(%] T~
& ,/ Pl A 100DLB55.5W,/C_|
/ j’/
100DL53.7W/C
30 | |
0 1000 2000 Q [I/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

65DL, 65DL W/C (1.5 kW)
80DL, 80DL W/C (1.5+3.7 kW)
100DL, 100DL WIC (3.7 kW)

876 849-2
S 817
801
830 802
814
193 849-1
m
g
m— :
_J |
i 039
H ——816
[ ] —135
=
— r—% oo
T T
C;E?d’c_t * T4 021
- N ‘ l l 080
N° FOR N° FOR
POS. PART. NAME MATERIAL UNIT POS. PART. NAME MATERIAL UNIT
Castiron
001 [cAsING N Grn ot | e 801 |ROTOR 1
Castiron
012 |SUCTION GOVER e e | ¥4 802 [STATOR 1
Castiron
021 |IMPELLER v GrLaoEn s |1 811 |SUBMERSIBLE CABLE 1
039 |KEY EN 14028 (AISI420) 1 814 [MOTOR FRAME ‘éﬂ‘éﬂmm - 1
080 |BUSHING EN 1.4301 (AISI304) 1 816 |POWERSIDEBRACKET (U0 @ e 1
(Cast iron
111 |MECHANICAL SEAL 1 817 |OPPOSITE SIDE BRACKET EN-GHIL-200-EN 1561 1
135 |SEAL WASHER EN 1.4301 (AISI304) 1 830 [SHAFT EN 1.4006 (AIS1403) 1
. Castiron
174 |DISCHARGE BEND [EN-GHUL-200-EN 1561 1 876 |PROTECTOR 1
193 |0l Plug NER/EN 1.4301 (AISI304) 1 849-1 |BALL BEARING 1
211 |AIRVENT VALVE 1 £849-2 |BALL BEARING 1
275 |IMPELLER BOLT EN 1.4301 (AISI304) 1 904 [LIFTING HANGER Stainless Steel 1

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

80DL (5.5%7.5 kW)

100DL (5.518.5 kW), 100DL W/C (5.5+7.5 kW)
150DL (5.5+22 kW), 200DL (5.5+22 kW)
250DL (7.5+22 kW), 300DL (11+22 kW)

904
876
817

193
pall

012
d 0
/ f
174 /
021 /
275 U
N° FOR| N° FOR
POS. PART. NAME MATERIAL UNIT POS. PART. NAME MATERIAL UNIT
001 |CASING e et |1 801 [ROTOR - 1
Casl iron
012 |SUCTION COVER EN-GHL-200-EN 1561 1 802 |STATOR - 1
Casl iron
016 |MECHANICALSEALCOVER |G | 1 811 |SUBMERSIBLE CABLE . 1
Cast iron Castiron
021 |IMPELLER EN-GHJL-200-EN 1561 1 814 |MOTOR FRAME EN-GHJL-150-EN 1561 1
Castiron
111-1 [MECHANICAL SEAL . 1 816 |POWERSIDEBRACKET |Cqeintsoeniset | 1
Castiron
1112 |MECHANICAL SEAL - 1 817 |OPPOSITE SIDEBRACKET  [Sotrmn et | 1
114 |OIL SEAL NBR 1 830 |SHAFT EN 1.4006 (AISHD3) 1
Casl iron
174 |DISCHARGE BEND o s | 3 849-1 |BALL BEARING . 1
NBR/EN 1.4301
193 |OIL PLUG (AISI304) 1 849-2 |BALL BEARING - 1
211 |AIRVENT VALVE 1] - 1 876 |PROTECTOR - 1
275 |IMPELLER BOLT EN 1.4301 (AISI304) 1 904  |LIFTING HANGER Stainless Steel 1

M Not for 250DL and 300DL

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




B

k

www.Boosterkar.ir

MECHANICAL SEALS: TYPE A(20+45), EAN(30+45)

Type A (-20, -25, -30, -35)
No. Part Name Material
1 Packing NBR Rubber
2 Floating Ring Ceramic &
3 Seal Ring Carbon Graphite %
4 Spring Aisi 304 —
5 Seal Ring Silicon Carbide %
6 Fleating Ring Silicon Carbide g‘
7 Packing NBR Rubber _ _ - _ _ - _ o
No. Part Name Material
1 Packing NBR Rubber
2 Seal Ring Carbon Graphite
3 Floating Ring Ceramic o
4 Snap Ring Spring Steel g
5 Snap Ring Spring Steel 5
6 Floating Ring Silicon Carbide E
7 Seal Ring Silicon Carbide §
8 | Spring Aisi 304
Type EAN (-30, -40, -45)
No. Part Name Material
1 Packing NBR Rubber
2 Fleating Ring Ceramic
3 Seal Ring Carbon Graphite g
4 | spring Aisi 304 n
5 Seal Ring Silicon Carbide él_"
6 Floating Ring Silicon Carbide qé—
7 | Packing NBR Rubber | ¥iioo——ppo——— - —- -

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

DL, DL W/C
_ output| Mechanical [ ~; q ty Bearings
Size Model Seal
[kW] Type [cc] Bottom Top
65 _|6SDLST.S(W/C) 1.5 A-25 920 6306ZZ | 620477
80DL51.5(W/C) 15
80DL52.2(W/C) 22 A30 1380 6307ZZ | 620622
80 [80DL53.7(W/C) 37 6308ZZ | 620527
80DLCSS.5 5.5 A-40 2500 6309ZZ |6306ZZ
80DLC57.5 75
100DL53.7(W/C) 37 A-30 1380 6308ZZ |6205ZZ
100DLB55.5(W/C) | 5.5
100DLESS.5 5.9 2500 630927 | 630622
100 H100DLB57.5(W/C) | 7.5 A-40
100DLC57.5 75
100DL511 11 3500 6313ZZ | 630822
100DL515 15 A-45 6200 631527 | 630922
100DL518.5 185
150DL55.5 59 2500 6309ZZ | 6306ZZ
150DL57.5 75 A-40
150DL511 11 3500 631327 630877
150DL515 15
150 |150DL518.5 185 Ad5 6200 63152Z | 2 i0rs
150DL522 22
150DL530 30 7300 | 6314ZZDR | 369027
150DL537 37 A-60 8900 | 6315ZZDR | 631022
150DL545 45
200DL55.5 55 2500 630927 | 630672
200DL57.5 75 A-40
200DL511 11 3500 6313ZZ | (30077
200DL515 15
200 |200DL518.5 185 A5 6200 631527 630977
200DL522 22
200DL530 30 7300 |6314ZZDR | 369027
200DL537 37
00DLEAE 5 A-60 8900 | 6315ZZDR | 631022
250DL57.5 75 o 2500 630927 | 630622
250DL511 11 3500 63132Z | oiors
250DL515 15
250 |250DL518.5 185 T 6200 63152Z | (o0
250DL522 22
250DL530 30 6900 |6314Z7ZDR | 369077
250DL537 37 A-60 9000 | 6315ZZDR | 6310ZZ
250DL545 45
300DL511 11 A-40 3500 631327 630877
300DL515 15
300DL518.56 185 6200 631527
300 |300DL522 22 S 630922
300DL530 30 6900 | 6314ZZDR | 369027
300DL637 37 A-60 9000 | 6315ZZDR | 631022
300DL545 45

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

1, U1 dI/WE s g S Slas!
DL W/C
3
No. DN
N pay- % DD
Holes, Off
c D ‘ F_DA ¢,Center
T DA e E i DT
I 5| T ,f N
LWL, D{o
Q I 1 — %ﬁfﬁ\ @ Discharge flange dimensions [mm] - EN 1092-2
m ] = N4 \\§ Tye | DA | DE | DF | DG | DT | DN | DD
, UJ\K(\J , ’ 65 | 145 | 165 | 116 | 17 | 4
& — iees  |ROUNA] 80 | 160 | 200 | 132 | 19 o 19
Length CL 100 | 180 | 220 | 156 | 21 |

Dimensions [mm]
Size Model Output A B o D E E H J L1 CL Weight
DA [kW] ") [m] kgl
65 |[65DL51.5W/C 1.5 497 | 291 | 353 | 144 | 265 | 200 | 576 | 200 140 52
80DL51.5W/C 1.5 524 | 292 | 378 | 146 | 285 597 | 210 55
80 (80DL52.2wW/C 22 542 | 308 | 388 | 154 | 295 | 220 | 654 | 220 165 67
80DL53.7W/C 37 567 | 328 | 403 | 164 | 310 687 235 10 75
100DL53.7W/C 3.7 614 | 335 | 445 | 169 | 340 | 250 | 706 185 79
100 (100DLB55.5W/C 5.5 646 | 369 | 460 | 186 | 355 323 768 | 250 205 123
100DLB57.5W/C 7.5 673 | 385 | 480 | 193 | 375 760 | 270 141

- LW.L (Low Water Level)
(*) - Operation is limited to 10 minutes at LW.L.
- Operation is limited to 30 minutes with water level below top of motor

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
J1YYR0%4F




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

65DL W/C, 80DL WIC (1.5+3.7 kW) with QDC

. €—— DF —> No.DN
- o —— Y& <— DE —> @ DD
ol i | = 7 ‘ <— DG —> | | /Holes, Off
NS || =t /1 s s - € DA > |\ | Center
,,:7::-1.,7? Lo o ¢ DT
7 RN w0 \ {

— \ I

Discharge flange dimensions [mm] - EN 1092-2
Type | DA | DE DF | DG | DT | DN | DD

Rounal 62 | 145 | 185 | 118 | 17 | 4 19
80 160 | 200 | 132 19 8
Dimensions [mm]
Size Qutput L1 QbC
D:': Model A |P1|P2|G1|G2| F |H1|H2|[H3 ) L6 |BN1|BN2| D1 | E1 | Model | Weight
kW] ’ [kg]
65 |65DL51.5WIC 1.5 |464 95 | 120 | 160|250 | 145|190 | 240 | 140| 50 95 | 12 | 140 | LM65 14
80DL51.5W/C 1.5 |481 75 .
80 |80DL52.2W/C 22 |499 90 | 125|165(285|175(230| 280 | 165| 65 90 | 15 | 155| LM80 17
80DL53.7W/C 3.7 |524

- LW.L (Low Water Level)
% )} - Operation is limited to 10 minutes at L.W.L.
- Operation is limited to 30 minutes with water level below top of motor

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

100DL W/C with QDC

MINIMUM MANHOLE 85 A
BIMENSIONS N FLOOR |
FRAME INSTALLATION

7 ;H—FFL )
GUIDE_PIPE_SUPPORT § H&f%
BOLT

2—M16x30 i i -

o
[~
&
T
=]
&
=
]
-
o]
4-901 BW_ T
-
[y
)
= L
=t
o | -
T
o VIR - J
= 4-M16 55 !
o | ANCHOR BOLT BN 2 BM BN Discharge flange dimensions [mm] - EN 1092-2
- = ' ' Twe|DA| DE| DF | DG | DT | DN | DD
ﬂ-- 8 Round] 100 | 180 | 220 | 156 | 21 8 19
Dimensions [mm)]
Size Output L1 QDbc
DA Model A|P1|P2|G1|G2| F |H1[H2[H3| |L6|BN1BN2|BM|BY1|BW|DM| I | D1[E1 | Model |Weight
kW] O [ka]
100DL53.7W/C 37 |589 185|115
100 |100DLB55.5W/C 55 |621|105| 105| 185|210 365 | 240 | 265| 335 205 | 42 100 | 40 (220|180| 230| 800 | 700| 19 [ 175 LL100 46
100DLBS7.5W/C 75 |648

-LW.L (Low Water Level)
(*) - Operation is limited to 10 minutes at LW L
- Operation is limited to 30 minutes with water level below top of motor

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




